Awards

Overall

1

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

No
3

M1
No

M23
No

1

M4
No

E12
No
39

E34
No
30

N1
No
44

N2
No
50
41

N3
No
40

N4
No
54

Driver
Matt Warren

Driver
Darell Staniforth
Dan Willan

Driver
John Ruddock
John Haygarth

Driver
Thomas Bricknell

Driver
Ken Binstead

Driver
Mark Goodwin

Driver
Jeff Wincott

Driver
Jonathan Swales
Nigel Bennett

Driver
Martin Oglesby

Driver
Matthew L Smith

Navigator
Ali Proctor

Navigator
Nicky Staniforth
Martyn Taylor

Navigator
Cath Woodman
David Taylor

Navigator
Roger Bricknell

Navigator
Sarah Binstead

Navigator
Anthony Davies

Navigator
Anne Tweddell

Navigator
Sue Swales
Jonathan Bennett

Navigator
John Parker

Navigator
Simon Hawken

Car
Ford Escort

Car
Morris Mini Cooper S
Volvo PV544

Car
Ford Escort Mexico
Opel Kadett Rallye

Car
VW Golf GTi

Car
MG B Roadster

Car
Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Car
Austin A40 Farina

Car
Austin Mini 1000
Austin Mini

Car
Opel Kadett C GT/E

Car
Mini 1000

Class
1

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Overall
1

Overall
3
7

Overall
2
5

Overall
4

Overall
17

Overall
25

Overall
41

Overall
31
33

Overall
28

Overall
46
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Total
00:28:11

Total
00:28:58
00:29:41

Total
00:28:43
00:29:22

Total
00:29:11

Total
00:33:04

Total
00:35:03

Total
00:40:47

Total
00:36:53
00:37:14

Total
00:36:29

Total
00:42:30



Overall Results

Pos Car
1 3
2 7
3 1
4 5
5 1
6 12
7 9
8 10
9 2
10 14
1 6
12 18
13 4
14 13
15 16
16 27
17 39
18 20
19 26
20 29
21 15
22 28
23 23
24 24
25 30
26 8
27 19
28 40
29 31
30 36
31 50
32 38
33 M
34 17
35 35
36 33
37 61
38 21
39 42
40 34
41 44
42 32
43 37
4 52
45 45
46 54
47 22
48 48
49 51
50 60
51 46
52 55
53 63
54 53
55 25
56 64
57 59
58 56
59 47

Final

Penalty Class

00:28:11 1 M23
00:28:43 2 M23
00:28:58 1 M1
00:29:11 1 M4
00:29:22 3 M23
00:229:22 4 M23
002941 2 M1
00:30:06 5 M23
00:30:33 6 M23
00:30:35 7 M23
00:3043 2 M4
00:30:43 8 M23
00:32:06 3 M1
00:32:54 9 M23
00:33:02 4 M1
00:33:04 10 M23
00:33:04 1 E12
00:33:14 11 M23
00:33:19 12 M23
00:3325 2 E12
00:3348 3 M4
00:34:23 3 E12
00:34:46 5 M1
00:35:02 4 M4
00:35:03 1 E34
00:35:35 13 M23
00:35:58 14 M23
00:36:29 1 N3
00:36:33 2 E34
00:36:52 3 E34
00:36:53 1 N2
00:37.07 4 E12
00:37:14 2 N2
00:37:43 15 M23
00:38:03 5 E12
00:38.05 4 E34
00:38:47 2 N3
00:39:09 6 M1
00:39:27 3 N3
00:40:33 6 E12
00:4047 1 N1
00:40:58 5 E34
00:41:52 6 E34
00:42.05 2 N1
00:42:16 3 N2
00:42:30 1 N4
00:43:36 7 M1
00:4356 2 N4
00:44:29 4 N2
00:46:44 5 N2
00:52:26 4 N3
00:55:14 3 N4
00:55:50 6 N2
00:56:36 3 N1
00:58:43 8 M1
01:.07.49 4 N4
01:11:42 5 N4
01:17:25 7 N2
01:40:50 4 N1
20:18
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at the Finish
Driver Club Chp
Matt Warren HRCR H
John Ruddock HRCR! Ilkley & DMC HN
Darell Staniforth HRCR H
Thomas Bricknell HRCR H

John Haygarth
James Griffiths
Dan Willan

Gavin Rogers
Richard Isherwood
Clive Martin
Simon Mellings
Harvey Steele
Paul Crosby
Andrew Johnson
Cameron Jackson
Mark Turner

Ken Binstead
Andre Scruton
Martin Neal

Phil Wood

Les McGuffog
John Woolstenhulme
Stephen Owens
Hugh Garnish
Mark Goodwin
Simon Malins
Ken Jones
Martin Oglesby
Peter Williams
Suzanne Barker
Jonathan Swales
Joseph Hardy
Nigel Bennett
Paul Hernaman
Nick Pullan

Rich Harrison
Russell Davies
Graeme Cornthwaite
Richard Wardle
Brian Dwelly

Jeff Wincott
Andy Simpson
Bob Ward

Sandy Campbell
Jane Green
Matthew L Smith
Paddy Jones
Robert Robinson
Sallyann Hewitt
Doug Smith

Paul Heaney
Ann Maughan
Alan Hunter
Robert Clifton
Stephen Sly
Malcolm Dunderdale
Stuart Taylor
Callum Dickinson
Kev Bryant

Iikley, Airedale & Pennine, HRC  H,N
HRCR

KLMC

Tavern / Tynemouth
Iikley, Malton, HRCR
HRCR LOCC CDMC
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

York MC HRCR
Matlock

Matlock H
HRCR H
HRCR/YORK MC H
HRCR / Bognor Regis

Potteries & Newcastle MC/HRC 1,NW,}
likley
HRCR
likley
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR & David Brown MC HN
HRCR & Clwyd Vale MC H
HRCR H
Clwyd Vale Motor Club NW
York MC N
Malton MC & HRCR

York Motor Club

I T T T

1NW,

Ripon

HRCR

likley

HRCR /Knutsford H

KLMC

Malton N
HRCR H
KDMC/HRCR

HRCR H
HRCR/ Quinton H
York

likley & District

HRCR

Hexham and District

HRCR, Carlton & DMC

Hexham & DMC

Ripon

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR H
HERO

HRCR

HRCR

Dukeries MC

HRCR, TR Register

Navigator
Ali Proctor
Cath Woodman
Nicky Staniforth
Roger Bricknell
David Taylor
James Howell
Martyn Taylor
Carrie Rogers
Niall Frost
Anji Martin
Henry Carr
Martin Pitt
Andy Pullan
Dave Boyes
Amy Henchoz
Sasha Heriot
Sarah Binstead
John Youd
Richard Dix
Kelvin Phipps
Nick Cooper
Alistair Woolstenhulme
lan Mitchell
David Bell
Anthony Davies
lan Doble
Charles Hughes
John Parker
Andy Darlington
Clare Grove
Sue Swales
Kevin Carruthers
Jonathan Bennett
"Crow"
Tim Tennant
Peter Boyce
Ed Rutherford
Lynsey Procter
Gareth Frank
Janette Dwelly
Anne Tweddell
Ros Simpson
Karl Ellis
Sue Shoosmith
Nick Green
Simon Hawken
Tony Longstaff
Peter Mellor
Mark Lewis
Adam Blacker
Sandra Heaney
Jake Maughan
Douglas Aitchison
Julie Clifton
Catherine Elizabeth An
Anita Wickins
Adam Taylor
Stuart Proctor
lan Prout

Club

HRCR H
HRCR H
HRCR H
Iikley, HRCR, KLMC

HRCR

KLMC H
Tavern / Tynemouth

Ilkley DMC

HRCR LOCC CDMC H
HRCR/ Iikley & DMC H
HRCR H
HRCR & Ilkley

York MC / Malton MC HRCR ANW,
Matlock H
Matlock / BWRDC

HRCR H
HRCR/BBMC H
HRCR H
Matlock/HRCR

lIkley

HRCR

lIkley

HRCR

Llandysul MC, HRCR
HRCR

HRCR & Clwyd Vale MC
HRCR

Clwyd Vale Motor Club NW
HRCR

Malton MC &HRCR

York

I T T T T T T

Ripon

HRCR

lIikley
HRCR/Blackpalfrey/Knutsford HNW
Hexham

HRCR H
KDMC/HRCR

HRCR H
HRCR/WSSCC H
HRCR

likley & District

HRCR

Hexham and District

HRCR/Carlton DMC

Hexham & DMC

Ripon Malton

HRCR

HRCR

likley Motor Club

HRCR H
HERO

HRCR

HRCR

Dukeries MC

HRCR

Chp Year Car

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mexico
Morris Mini Cooper S
VW Golf GTi

Opel Kadett Rallye
Austin Mini 127t Gt
Volvo PV544

Reliant Scimitar
Volkswagen Golf Mk1 G
Ford Escort 1600 Sport
Nissan Sunny

Volvo 144

Porsche 356

Lancia Fulvia

Lancia Fulvia

Ford Escort MK1 RS200
MG B Roadster
Porsche 911

Ford Escort Mexico
Volvo P1800

VW Golf GTi Mk2 8V
Porsche 911

Porsche 911 SWB
Peugeot 205 GT
Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Hillman Hunter

MG BGT

Opel Kadett C GT/E
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Nissan Cherry

Austin Mini 1000

Ford Mk1 Escort
Austin Mini

Porsche 911

Hillman Imp

MG BGT

Bmw 1502

Morris Mini

Ford Escort MK2
Morris Minor 1000
Austin A40 Farina
Morris/Austin 1275 GT
Ford Escort mk2
Sunbeam Rapier
Lancia Fulvia 1600HF
Mini 1000

Lancia Fulvia

Audi Coupe GT
Morrris Mini Clubman
Mercedes 280S
Triumph TR6

MG MGB Roadster
MG MGB

Saab 96

Triumph TR6
Mercedes 190E 16V
Volvo 360 Rsport

MG BGT

Triumph TR3A

cc
1991
1993
1293
1800
1900
1275
1800
2994
1600
1598
1488
1986
1595
1298
1296
1993
1860
2348
1600
2000
1800
2700
1985
1360
1998
1725
1800
1979
1781
1300
1275
1600
1275
2700
998
1782
1600
1380
1599
995
1275
1275
1600
1592
1600
1275
1300
2100
998
2800
2500
1800
1950
1498
2500
2300
1986
1860
2137



Test Times

Pos

Thornborough  Thornborough  Thornborough
2 3

12
1

1-

1

-1:23
-1:25
-1:25
-1:29
-1:29
-1:30
-1:30
-1:30
-1:30
-1:30
-1:31
-1:32
-1:32
-1:32
-1:34
-1:35
-1:36
-1:36
-1:37
-1:37
-1:39
-1:39
-1:39
-1:40
-1:40
-1:41
- 1:41
-1:41
- 1:41
-1:41
-1:42
-1:42
-1:43
-1:43
-1:43
-1:44
-1:45
-1:45
-1:46
-1:48
-1:48
-1:48
-1:49
-1:49
-1:50
-1:52
-1:53
-1:54
-1:57
-1:58
-1:58
-1:58
-2:01
-2:03
-2:06
-2:30
-2:30
-2:30
-2:30
-2:30
-2:30

2- 3-
1-1:15 1-1:28
2-1:15 7-1:28
3-1:15 3-1:31
5-1:15 5-1:31
12-1:15 12-1:31
7-1:16 13 -1:31
13-1:16 18 - 1:31
6-1:17 27 -1:31
14 -1:17 41-1:31
15-1:18 4-1:32
16-1:18 9-1:32
18-1:18 10-1:32
38-1:18 11-1:33
10-1:19 2-1:35
11-1:19 6-1:35
42-1:19 40 -1:35
24 -1:20 42 -1:35
27-1:21 44 -1:35
50-1:21 38-1:36
8-1:22 8-1:38
40-1:22 14 -1:38
44 -1:22 29-1:38
53-1:22 60 - 1:38
4-1.23 24 -1:39
29-1:23 20 - 1:40
60 - 1:23 39-1:40
20-1:24 16 - 1:41
31-1:24 23-1:41
39-1:25 35-1:41
41-1:25 54 - 1:41
9-1:27 21-1:42
21-1:27 25-1:42
26 -1:27 31-143
33-1:27 15-1:44
35-1:27 26 - 1:44
36-1:28 30-1:44
61-1:28 53-1:44
23-1:29 33-1:45
17-1:30 48 - 1:47
30-1:30 59 - 1:47
32-1:30 37-1:48
55-1:30 28 -1:49
59-1:30 64 -1:49
22-1:31 17 -1:50
28-1:31 22 -1:50
43-1:32 46 - 1:50
49-1:32 19-1:52
57-1:32 32-1:52
37-1:33 50 - 1:53
19-1:34 61-1:53
54 -1:36 36 -1:54
46-1:38 52 -1:54
51-1:38 63 - 1:56
63-1:39 49 - 1:57
64 - 1:39 45 -1:59
34-1:40 55 -2:08
52-1:41 34-2:09
56 - 1:48 51-2:16
45-1:51 56 - 2:16
48 - 1:52 43 - 3:00
25-3:45 57 -3:00

4- Boltby
1

3-2:47
10 - 2:54
1-3:01
11-3:.03
12-3:05
14 -3:11
5-3:12
9-3:12
7-3:13
38-3:14
13-3:16
41-3:16
15-3:17
44 -3:17
6-3:18
25-3:21
39-3:21
50 - 3:21
18-3:25
27-3:25
21-3:26
28-3:26
26 - 3:27
23-3:29
24 -3:29
40-3:29
17-3:30
48 - 3:31
2-3:33
4-3:34
42-3:34
32-3:36
64 - 3:37
16 - 3:41
20 -3:42
19-3:43
30-3:45
35-3:46
61-3:46
29 - 3:47
22-3:48
54 -3:48
57-3:49
8-3:51
33-3:51
53-3:52
60 - 3:52
34 -3:56
45-3:56
63 - 3:56
36 - 3:58
47 - 3:58
31-4:01
43 -4.04
49 - 4:11
46 -4:13
37-4:14
55-4:14
51-4:17
52-4:20
56 - 4:29
59 -4:30
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5- Boltby
2

5-3:30
7-3:30
9-3:30
11-3:30
1-3:31
12-3:32
18-3:35
3-3:37
6-3:38
14 - 3:39
13-3:42
2-344
10-3:44
27 - 3:46
44 - 3:46
15-3:48
41-3:48
28 - 3:49
4-3:50
39 -3:52
29-3:53
21-3:54
26 - 3:55
20 - 3:56
19-3:57
38 -3:57
61-3:57
17 - 3:59
23-3:59
24 - 3:59
40-3:59
48 - 3:59
8-4.04
50 - 4:06
60 - 4:.06
32-4.07
54 - 4.07
64 - 4:07
16 - 4:08
25-4:11
36 -4:11
53 -4:11
31-4:12
59 - 4:12
37-4:14
63-4:15
42-4:.16
57 - 4:16
22-4:17
35-4:17
47-4:.19
30-4:20
33-4:20
49 - 4:27
45-4:30
56 - 4:30
34 -4:31
52 - 4:36
46 - 4:37
51-4:55
43-5:.01
55 -10:30

6 -
Boltby 3

12
9
11

3-

1

18-
14 -
10 -
2-

-2:00
-2:01
-2:02
2:03
-2:04
2:05
2:07
2:08
2:10

5-2:110
7-2:10

27 -
13-

39-

21

15-
26 -
28-
38-
2 -
42-
44 -
23-
40-
20-
29-

61

25-
48 -
19-

31

57 -
32-
50 -
54 -
64 -
53 -
17 -
35-
60 -
63 -
59 -
49 -
30 -
37-
36 -
22 -
43 -
45 -
33-
52 -
47 -
34-
46 -

51

16 -

4

55 -
56 -

-211
2:13
2:15
-2:16
2:17
-2:18
2:20
2:20
2:20
2:20
2:21
2:21
2:21
2:22
2:22
2:23
2:23
-2:23
2:24
2:24
2:26
-2:27
-2:28
2:28
2:29
2:29
2:29
2:29
2:30
2:32
2:32
2:32
2:33
2:34
2:35
2:36
2:36
2:38
2:39
2:39
2:39
2:41
2:43
2:47
2:54
2:54
-2:56
3:00
- 3:00
3:00
3:00

7-Pry
Rigg 1

12-2:51
7-252
41-254
10 - 2:57
11-2:57
1-2:58
14 -2:59
3-3:00
6-3:00
2-3:01
9-3:01
5-3:03
21-3:.04
27 -3:.08
16 - 3:09
4-3:13
39-3:14
18-3:15
40-3:15
42 -3:15
64 -3:15
29-3:16
25-3:17
28-3:18
61-3:18
23-3:19
15-3:21
44 -3:23
19-3:24
24 -3.24
8-325
26 - 3:25
31-3:25
38-3:25
32-3:26
48 -3:26
50 - 3:27
53-3:28
36 -3:30
22 -3:31
57-3:31
60 - 3:32
35-3:34
63 - 3:34
45-3:35
20 - 3:36
49 -3:37
54 - 3:37
17-3:39
30-3:39
43-3:40
56 - 3:42
59 -3:42
47 - 3:45
52 - 3:45
33-3:46
37-3:52
51-4:.01
34 -4.08
13-4:20
46 - 6:02
55-7:00

8 - Pry
Rigg 2

12-2:46
1-2:47
7-2:50

11-2:50

10 - 2:51

41-2:51

18 - 2:52
3-2:53

27 - 2:56
9-2:57
5-2:58

16 - 2:58
6-2:59

14 - 2:59

21-3:02
2-3.08

13-3:.08

64 -3:10

28 -3:11
4-312

29-3:12

24-3:13

38-3:13

42-3:13

44 -3:13

57-3:13

39-3:15

25-3:16

40-3:16

31-3:17

48 - 3:17

20-3:18

61-3:18

15-3:19

59 -3:20

19 -3:21

22-3:21

26 - 3:21

53-3:21

60 - 3:21

32-3:22

30-3:23

36 -3:23
8-3:24

23-3:30

35-3:31

56 - 3:31

63 - 3:31

50 - 3:32

54 -3:32

45-3:34

49-3:35

17 -3:36

47 -3:38

52-3:39

33-3:40

51-3:43

37-3:46

46 - 3:47

34 -3:57

55 -4:51

9-
Boltby 4

7-2:58
1-3:02
3-3:.02
12-3:.03
11-3:05
6-3:10
14-3:10
50-3:10
5-3:11
2-312
18-3:14
41-3:14
10-3:15
13-3:16
9-3:17
44 -3:18
38-3:19
27 -3:22
21-3:26
24 -3:26
40-3:26
39-3:27
48 - 3:27
61-3:29
42-3:30
4-3:32
17-3:32
25-3:32
19-3:37
23-3:37
28 - 3:37
29 -3:37
54 - 3:37
64 - 3:37
32-3:39
53-3:39
59 -3:39
16 - 3:40
26 - 3:40
31-3:41
45-3:41
15-3:43
22-3:45
20-3:46
37-3:47
35-3:48
63 -3:48
30-3:51
33-3:54
47-3:55
34 -3:57
51-3:59
8-4:00
36 -4:00
60 - 4:03
52-4:20
46 -4:30
55-4:40
57 -5:00
49-8:00
56 - 8:00

10 -
Boltby 5

1-3:30
11-3:30
12-3:30
3-3:33
2-341
9-3:41
7-3:43
10 - 3:43
18-3:44
5-3:45
41-3:45
6-3:48
14 -3:52
27 -3:52
38-3:53
44 - 3:53
20-3:54
48 - 3:54
13-3:55
16 - 3:56
26 - 3:56
42 - 3:58
29-4.00
50 - 4:.00
24 -4:.02
25-4:02
15-4.03
8-4:05
59 -4.05
39 -4:06
53 -4.06
19-4:08
21-4.08
54 - 4:09
63 -4.09
64 - 4:09
23-4:10
32-4:10
28-4:11
17 -4:12
40-4:13
61-4:13
57-4:14
31-4:15
45-4:16
60 -4:16
35-4:19
37-4:20
30-4:21
47 -4:22
56 -4:24
36 -4:26
22-4:29
33-4:34
4-4:37
52 -4:37
34-441
51-5:02
55-5.07
46-5:15

11 -
Boltby 6

12

11

-1:58
1-
3.
7=

10 -
-2:03

-2:04
-2:04
-2:.08

-2:09
-2:09

-2:12
-2:14

-2:115
-2:15
=217
=217
-2:18
-2:18
-2:20
-2:20
-2:22
-2:23

-2:24
-2:24
-2:24
-2:25
-2:26
-2:26
-2:27

-2:28
-2:28

-2:28

-2:29

-2:30

-2:30

-2:30

-2:32

-2:32

-2:32

-2:32

-2:33

-2:34

-2:34

-2:35

-2:35

-2:36

-2:39

-2:41

-2:41

-2:44

-2:48

-2:48

-2:54

-3:.00

- 3:.00

-3:.00

- 3:.00

-3:.00

2:00
2:00
2:01
2:03



Morning Details St Wilfrids Classic - 11th August 2019

No MTC1 1- 2- 3- RS1 TP1A TP1B TP1C TP1D RS2 TP2A TP2B TP2C TP2D TP2E RS3 TP3A TP3B TP3C 4- 5- 6- DSO Total
Thornbo Thornbo Thornbor Boltby Boltby Boltby
rough 1 rough2 ough3 1 2 3
1 0 1:25 1:15b 1:28 0 1e 5e 10e 1e 0 2e 3e 5e 1L 5e 0 2L 6L 4e 3:.01 3:31 2:04 0 00:13:29
2 0 1:30 1:15b 1:35 0 2L 3e 5e 1L 0 1e 2L 2e 2L 2e 0 2L 3e 2 3:33f 3:44 2:10 0 00:14:14
3 0 1:30 1:15b 1:31 0 1e 2e 5e 2e 0 1e 0 2e 1L 2e 0 1e 1e 4e 247 3:37 2:03 0 00:13:05
4 0 1:34 1:23 1:32 0 0 4e 8e 0 0 3e 1L 3e de 5e 0 1e 0 2e 3:34 3:50 2:16 0 00:14:40
5 0 1:25 1:15b 1:31 0 1e 2e 6e 3e 0 de 0 0 1e 3e 0 1e 2e 3e 3:12 3:30b 2:10 0 00:13:29
6 0 ((E85 1:17 ((E85 0 1e 2e % 2e 0 3e 6e 3e 1L 5e 0 2L 5L 1e 3:18 3:38 211 0 00:14:14
7 0 1:30 1:16 1:28 0 1L 4e 2e 1L 0 5L 0 0 1L 2e 0 0 2L 2e 313f 3300 2:10 0 00:13:27
8 0 1:41 1:22 1:38 0 3L 2L 38L 3e 0 1L 7e 4L 8L 2e 0 3L 4L 2L 3:51 4:04 2:27 0 00:16:20
9 0 1:37 1:27 1:32 0 1e 5e e 0 0 3e 1L 2L 0 5e 0 1e 3L 6e 3:12 3:30b 2:01 0 00:13:57
10 0 1:29 1:19 1:32 0 3L 17e 17e %e 0 1e 21e 1e 1e 1e 0 7L 7L de 2:54 3:44 2:.08 0 00:14:35
1 0 1:46f 1:19 1:33 0 0 5e 2e 0 0 0 3L 0 1L 2L 0 2L 4L 2e 3:03 3300 2:02 0 00:13:44
12 0 1:23 1:15b 1:31 0 0 33e de 5e 0 2e 2L 10e 8e 3e 0 0 3L de 3:.05 337 2:00 0 00:14:00
13 0 1:32 1:16 1:31 0 3L 8e 5¢e 1e 0 13L 10L 1e 5L 3e 0 3L 1L 12e 3:16 3:42 2:15 0 00:14:47
14 0 1:29 1:17 1:38 0 0 6e 41e 1L 0 3e 2L 5e 2e 2e 0 0 2e 5e 31 3:39 2:.07 0 00:14:30
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4 5 6
3:48 4:19 2:35
4:00 4:26 2:39
3:47 4:20 2:36
3:19 3:53 2:20
3:27 4.06 2:24
3:26 4:13 2:23
3:14 3:45 2:18
3:30 3:58 2:30
3:18 3:53 2:20
3:41 4:16 2:30
4:30 5:15 3:.00t
3:55 4:22 2:44
3:27 3:54 2:32
8:00w 10:30m  3:00m
3:10 4:00 2:28
3:59 5:02 3:00t
4:20 4:37 241
3:39 4:06 2:29
3:37 4:09 2:30
4:40f 507 3:00t
8:00w 4:24  3:.00w
5:00 4:14 Rird
3:39 4:05 2:28
4:.03 4:16f  2:26
3:29 4:13 2:27
3:48 4:09 2:48
3:37 4:09 241

DS
o

o O O O o o o o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o

o O o o o

MT  Tptal

C3

o O O O o o o o O o o o o O O O o o o o

o O o o o

00:19:45
00:19:28
00:22:18
00:18:20
00:17:57
00:18:13
00:19:44
00:19:38
00:00:00
00:21:10
00:20:05
00:26:12
00:25:08
00:27:43
00:32:23
00:19:39
00:24:40
00:21:13
00:23:54
00:22:43
00:28:21
00:39:01
00:00:00
00:30:37
00:23:24
00:20:46
00:25:45
00:28:27



Pos TP1 TP1 TP1 TP1 TP2 TP2 TP2 TP2 TP2 TP3 TP3 TP3 TP4 TP4 TP4 TP4 TP5 TP5 TP5 TP5 TP5 TP5 TP5 TP6 TP6 TP6 TP6  TP6E
A B C D A B C D E A B C A B C D A B C D E F G A B C D

1 1 1 5 7 1 3 5 5 7 7 7 7 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
2 12 5 7 & 3 & 7 7 5 5 3 & 1 1 & 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 7 7 7
3 5 3 1 1 5 7 3 3 3 3 5 3 7 5 1 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 7 7 5 5 5
4 7 3 3 7 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 5 7 7 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 1 1 1 1 1
5 3 18 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1" 1" " 11 11 11 1 1" 1" 1" " 11 11 11 9 9
6 18 2 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 27 27 4 9 12 12 9 9 12 12 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 1 11
7 2 41 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 4 4 6 12 9 9 12 12 9 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
8 13 6 13 13 38 4 4 4 6 6 1 6 6 2 2 2 2 10 10 10 2 10 10 10 10 10
9 10 13 38 38 4 1 11 6 11 1 27 18 2 4 4 10 10 2 2 2 10 2 2 2 2 2
10 14 14 6 4 6 6 6 9 11 9 9 9 2 14 6 10 6 6 10 14 14 14 6 14 14 14 14 14
1" 38 38 4 6 1" 12 16 11 16 16 18 18 14 10 10 6 14 14 14 6 6 6 14 6 6 18 6 6
12 4 27 1 1" 13 16 9 16 9 13 12 12 27 27 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 18 18 6 18 18
13 6 4 12 12 12 9 13 13 13 18 20 20 10 4 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 4 4 4 4 4
14 4 10 16 16 16 13 12 23 23 23 13 15 4 18 27 13 27 27 27 27 27 27 39 27 27 39 39 39
15 27 9 9 9 9 23 38 40 40 12 16 30 13 13 13 27 39 39 39 39 39 39 27 39 39 20 20 20
16 9 12 41 41 23 38 23 12 12 20 15 14 15 15 39 39 26 26 15 15 15 15 20 20 20 27 16 16
17 44 11 10 20 40 40 40 20 20 15 14 13 39 39 15 20 15 15 26 20 20 20 26 13 26 26 26 13
18 11 26 15 23 15 20 20 15 15 14 23 16 20 20 20 26 20 20 20 26 26 26 29 26 13 16 13 26
19 24 15 20 40 20 15 15 14 14 30 30 39 26 26 26 15 13 13 13 29 13 13 13 29 16 13 29 29
20 40 40 23 15 10 14 14 30 30 26 39 26 28 28 23 23 23 29 29 13 29 29 15 15 15 15 15 27
21 26 8 40 10 33 39 30 26 26 39 26 10 23 23 28 28 29 28 28 16 16 16 16 16 29 29 27 15
2 29 16 21 21 29 24 26 29 10 10 10 29 29 29 29 29 28 23 16 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
23 8 20 33 33 14 29 29 10 29 29 29 8 19 8 30 30 16 16 23 8 8 8 30 30 30 30 30 30
24 35 23 14 17 30 30 10 39 39 19 8 19 30 30 8 8 8 8 8 30 30 30 31 23 23 23 23 23
25 15 24 17 14 39 26 39 17 17 33 19 28 8 24 16 16 30 30 30 23 23 23 23 8 19 19 8 8
26 16 29 29 29 26 33 33 19 19 8 28 31 24 19 19 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 8 19 8 8 19 24
21 2 35 30 30 24 19 19 33 33 24 31 23 16 16 31 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 31 24 24 24 19
28 23 44 26 26 19 10 17 24 8 31 24 24 31 31 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 41 36 36 36 36
29 39 21 39 39 17 17 8 31 24 28 33 33 48 48 33 33 33 41 4 4 4 4 4 24 31 31 31 31
30 21 30 24 19 35 8 24 8 31 48 48 48 33 33 36 36 36 33 33 33 33 33 33 36 40 40 40 40
31 33 33 19 24 8 31 31 38 28 36 36 36 36 36 50 50 41 36 36 36 36 36 36 40 41 33 33 33
32 30 31 36 35 31 37 37 28 38 35 34 34 50 41 61 41 50 40 40 40 50 40 40 33 33 50 50 50
33 31 39 8 8 37 28 28 49 48 34 17 50 41 50 41 61 40 50 50 50 40 50 61 50 50 35 35 35
34 54 17 31 36 28 35 49 48 36 17 50 17 61 61 40 40 61 61 61 61 61 61 50 61 35 17 17 17
35 17 19 35 31 48 49 48 36 35 50 35 4 40 35 35 17 35 35 35 17 35 35 35 35 17 41 38 38
36 28 36 28 28 4 48 36 34 34 41 4 51 35 40 17 35 17 17 17 35 17 17 17 17 61 61 4 41
37 50 50 37 37 49 36 34 35 50 40 51 35 17 34 34 34 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 61 61
38 19 28 48 48 36 50 35 50 32 61 61 61 34 21 38 38 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 21 21 34 21
39 22 48 50 50 52 34 50 41 41 51 40 40 21 17 37 37 42 51 51 51 51 51 51 21 34 34 21 34



Pos TP1

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

A

36
37
53
48
49
55
42
46
52
60
45
32
34
64
59
61
51
63
56
25
43
57
47

TP1

B

37
54
49
42
52
55
46
32
45
34
64
53
61
22
51
60
59
63
25
56
43
57
47

TP1

Cc

49
52
42
32
34
45
64
46
61
55
54
22
51
4
60
25
59
63
53
56
43
57
47

TP1

D

49
52
42
34
45
64
46
32
61
22
51
55
54
44
60
25
63
53
56
59
43
57
47

TP2 TP2
A B
50 52
34 32
42 45
45 46
32 4
51 51
46 61
61 42
55 55
44 54
54 25
25 22
60 44
22 21
63 60
21 63
53 53
56 56
64 59
59 64
43 43
57 57
47 47

TP2
C
#
32
51
61
52
55
42
54
4
21
2
60
25
45
46
63
53
56
43
59
64
57
47

TP2
D
32
61
51
42
55
37
54
52
21
44
60
22
25
46
45
63
43
53
56
59
64
57
47

TP2
E
61
51
37
54
52
55
21
42
44
49
60
22
45
25
46
63
53
43
56
64
59
57
47

TP3 TP3 TP3 TP4 TP4 TP4 TP4

A

37
52
54
21
55
38
49
42
44
32
60
22
45
25
46
63
53
43
56
64
59
57
47

B

37
21
55
49
52
38
4
54
32
42
60
45
22
25
46
63
53
56
43
64
59
57
47

C

37
21
49
55
52
38
54
42
32
4
45
22
60
46
25
63
53
43
56
64
59
57
47

A

38
37
42
51
44
54
32
49
52
22
45
60
46
55
25
63
53
56
64
59
43
57
47

B

38
37
51
42
44
32
49
54
52
45
2
60
46
55
25
63
53
64
56
59
43
57
47

C

51
42
44
54
49
52
32
21
48
45
22
60
46
55
25
63
53
56
59
64
43
57
47

D

51
42
44
54
49
52
21
48
32
45
22
60
46
55
25
63
53
56
59
64
43
57
47

TP5 TP5
A B
51 42
44 44
49 21
54 49
21 54
52 52
48 32
32 48
45 45
37 37
22 22
60 60
46 46
55 55
63 63
25 25
53 53
64 64
56 56
59 59
57 57
47 47

TP5
C
42
44
21
52
49
54
32
48
45
37
22
60
46
55
25
63
53
64
56
59
57
47

TP5
D
42
21
52
54
49
44
32
48
37
45
22
60
46
55
25
63
53
64
56
59
57
47

TP5 TP5 TP5 TP6 TP6 TP6 TP6

E

42
21
52
54
44
49
32
48
37
45
22
60
46
55
25
63
53
64
56
59
57
47

F

42
21
52
44
32
54
49
48
37
45
22
60
46
55
25
63
53
64
56
59
57
47

G

21
42
52
32
44
54
48
49
37
45
2
60
46
55
25
63
53
64
56
59
57
47

A

42
32
52
48
44
49
37
54
45
51
22
60
46
55
63
25
53
64
59
56
57
47

B

42
52
44
32
49
48
37
45
54
22
51
60
46
55
63
53
25
64
59
56
57
47

C

42
52
44
32
49
37
45
54
51
22
48
60
46
55
63
53
25
64
59
56
57
47

D

42
52
32
49
37
4
45
54
22
51
48
60
46
55
63
53
25
64
59
56
57
47

TP6 E

42
52
32
37
49
44
45
54
51
22
48
60
46
55
63
53
25
64
59
56
57
47



Pos 1- 2- 3- 4- Boltby 5- Boltby 6 - 7-Pry 8- Pry 9- 10 - 11 -
Thornborough  Thornborough  Thornborough 1 2 Boltby 3 Rigg 1 Rigg 2 Boltby 4  Boltby 5 Boltby 6
1 2 3
1 12 12 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
2 1 1 12 7 7 7 7 1 7 7 7
3 5 5 5 5 5 1 1 7 5 1 1
4 10 2 7 1 1 ® ® ® 1 5 ®
5 14 3 3 1 1" 11 11 11 11 1 11
6 2 7 13 2 9 9 9 9 12 12 12
7 3 14 18 6 12 12 12 12 9 9 9
8 7 10 2 9 6 2 2 10 10 10 10
9 18 13 10 12 2 6 10 2 2 2 2
10 26 18 14 4 18 18 6 6 14 14 14
1 41 38 38 27 27 14 14 14 6 6 6
12 13 6 6 10 14 27 4 18 18 18 18
13 38 44 41 14 4 10 18 4 4 4 4
14 44 41 4 18 10 4 27 27 39 13 13
15 4 4 44 15 13 13 39 39 13 39 16
16 6 26 27 13 15 15 26 13 20 20 27
17 23 15 9 39 39 39 15 20 16 27 39
18 35 24 40 20 20 20 20 29 27 16 20
19 9 27 1 26 26 26 23 26 26 26 26
20 54 40 24 30 28 28 13 16 29 29 29
21 24 16 8 16 16 23 28 15 15 15 15
22 27 8 26 28 23 29 29 28 28 28 28
23 40 29 29 23 29 24 16 30 30 23 23
24 15 35 15 24 24 19 8 31 23 30 24
25 29 9 16 29 30 30 30 23 24 24 30
26 8 1" 35 19 19 48 31 8 8 8 8
27 19 23 20 8 48 8 19 19 19 19 19
28 21 53 23 48 8 16 24 41 31 31 40
29 43 20 39 33 31 K 33 24 36 40 31
30 48 39 53 31 33 38 36 36 40 36 36
31 20 21 21 36 41 50 41 33 50 50 50
32 39 31 54 50 50 36 50 40 38 38 38
33 25 33 31 41 36 17 40 61 38 41 41
34 30 30 30 17 17 41 61 50 17 17 17
35 53 36 33 34 34 61 35 35 35 33 35
36 16 43 19 35 61 40 17 17 41 35 38
37 33 54 36 61 35 35 38 38 61 61 61
38 36 19 17 40 40 34 34 34 21 21 21
39 11 50 50 51 21 21 42 21 34 42 42
40 17 17 28 21 38 38 37 42 42 34 34
41 31 22 22 38 51 37 44 51 32 44 44
42 47 28 32 37 37 44 51 44 44 32 32
43 22 55 37 54 44 54 54 32 52 37 37
44 28 32 48 42 54 42 49 52 37 52 52
45 55 37 42 49 42 51 21 48 45 45 45
46 32 49 46 55 32 32 52 54 54 54 54
47 37 48 49 44 49 49 48 49 51 22 22
48 50 57 55 32 52 52 32 37 22 48 48
49 49 46 60 52 22 22 45 45 48 51 51
50 45 63 63 45 45 45 22 22 49 60 60
51 46 52 52 22 60 60 60 60 60 46 46
52 63 34 59 60 25 25 46 46 46 55 55
53 52 42 45 46 46 46 25 25 55 63 63
54 57 45 61 25 55 55 55 55 63 53 53
55 34 60 34 63 63 63 63 63 53 25 25
56 42 61 64 53 53 53 53 53 25 64 64
57 51 59 43 43 56 43 56 64 64 59 59
58 56 51 51 56 43 56 59 59 59 56 56
59 59 64 56 64 64 64 64 56 56 57 47
60 60 56 57 59 59 59 43 57 57 47
61 61 25 25 57 57 57 57 47 47

)
)
»
S
S
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47

S
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S
~

47 47



St Wilfrids Classic - 11th August 2019

Results of the Regularities
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Car Total

O N N B> O

00:01:00
00:01:02
00:01:08
00:01:12
00:01:20
00:01:22
00:01:29
00:01:37
00:01:39
00:01:44
00:01:57
00:02:00
00:02:05
00:02:10
00:02:11
00:02:17
00:02:21
00:02:21
00:02:26
00:02:28
00:02:49
00:02:57
00:03:00
00:03:08
00:03:10
00:03:34
00:03:37
00:03:40
00:03:43
00:03:47
00:04:08
00:04:57
00:05:03
00:05:12
00:05:30
00:05:48
00:06:05
00:06:12
00:07:00
00:07:13
00:07:24
00:07:26
00:07:41
00:07:47
00:08:26
00:08:30
00:09:47
00:10:02
00:10:47
00:12:06
00:12:42
00:13:05
00:21:43
00:24:11
00:24:30
00:34:46
00:36:15
00:37:25
00:52:49
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M23
M4
M1
M23
M23
M1
M23
E34
M1
M23
M1
M4
M23
M23
M23
M23
E12
E12
M23
M23
E12
M4
E34
M1
M23
E34
M23
E12
M23
E34
M4
E12
M23
N2
N3
N1
N3
N2
E12
E34
N4
N3
N2
N2
M1
E34
N4
M1
N1
N4
N3
N2
N2
N1
M1
N4
N2
N4
N1

Driver

Matt Warren
Thomas Bricknell
Paul Crosby
John Ruddock
Richard Isherwood
Dan Willan
Andre Scruton
Mark Goodwin
Cameron Jackson
John Haygarth
Darell Staniforth
Simon Mellings
Clive Martin
Harvey Steele
Gavin Rogers
Martin Neal

Phil Wood

Ken Binstead
Andrew Johnson
James Criffiths
John Woolstenhulme
Les McGuffog
Suzanne Barker
Stephen Owens
Simon Malins
Rich Harrison
Mark Turner
Brian Dwelly
Ken Jones

Peter Williams
Hugh Garnish
Nick Pullan

Paul Hernaman
Jonathan Swales
Martin Oglesby
Sandy Campbell
Russell Davies
Sallyann Hewitt
Joseph Hardy
Bob Ward

Ann Maughan
Richard Wardle
Nigel Bennett
Jane Green
Graeme Cornthwaite
Andy Simpson
Matthew L Smith
Paddy Jones
Jeff Wincott
Robert Robinson
Paul Heaney
Doug Smith

Alan Hunter
Robert Clifton
Stephen Sly
Malcolm Dunderdale
Callum Dickinson
Stuart Taylor
Kev Bryant

Navigator

Ali Proctor
Roger Bricknell
Andy Pullan
Cath Woodman
Niall Frost
Martyn Taylor
John Youd
Anthony Davies
Amy Henchoz
David Taylor
Nicky Staniforth
Henry Carr

Anji Martin
Martin Pitt
Carrie Rogers
Richard Dix
Kelvin Phipps
Sarah Binstead
Dave Boyes
James Howell
Alistair Woolstenhulme
Nick Cooper
Clare Grove

lan Mitchell

lan Doble

Peter Boyce
Sasha Heriot
Janette Dwelly
Charles Hughes
Andy Darlington
David Bell

Tim Tennant
"Crow"

Sue Swales
John Parker
Sue Shoosmith
Ed Rutherford
Mark Lewis
Kevin Carruthers
Karl Ellis

Jake Maughan
Gareth Frank
Jonathan Bennett
Nick Green
Lynsey Procter
Ros Simpson
Simon Hawken
Tony Longstaff
Anne Tweddell
Peter Mellor
Sandra Heaney
Adam Blacker
Douglas Aitchison
Julie Clifton
Catherine Elizabeth An
Anita Wickins
Stuart Proctor
Adam Taylor
lan Prout

Car

Ford Escort

VW Golf GTi

Porsche 356

Ford Escort Mexico
Volkswagen Golf Mk1 GTI
Volvo PV544

Porsche 911

Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Lancia Fulvia

Opel Kadett Rallye
Morris Mini Cooper S
Nissan Sunny

Ford Escort 1600 Sport
Volvo 144

Reliant Scimitar

Ford Escort Mexico
Volvo P1800

MG B Roadster
Lancia Fulvia

Austin Mini 127t Gt
Porsche 911

VW Golf GTi Mk2 8V
Nissan Cherry
Porsche 911 SWB
Hillman Hunter

MG BGT

Ford Escort MK1 RS2000
Morris Minor 1000
MG BGT

Volkswagen Golf GTi
Peugeot 205 GT
Hillman Imp

Porsche 911

Austin Mini 1000
Opel Kadett C GT/E
Sunbeam Rapier
Bmw 1502

Morrris Mini Clubman
Ford Mk1 Escort

Ford Escort mk2

MG MGB Roadster
Ford Escort MK2
Austin Mini

Lancia Fulvia 1600HF
Morris Mini
Morris/Austin 1275 GT
Mini 1000

Lancia Fulvia

Austin A40 Farina
Audi Coupe GT
Triumph TR6
Mercedes 280S

MG MGB

Saab 96

Triumph TR6
Mercedes 190E 16V
MG BGT

Volvo 360 Rsport
Triumph TR3A

1991
1800
1595
1993
1600
1800
2348
1998
1296
1900
1293
1488
1598
1986
2994
1600
2000
1860
1298
1275
2700
1800
1300
1985
1725
1782
1993
995

1800
1781
1360
998

2700
1275
1979
1592
1600
998

1600
1600
1800
1599
1275
1600
1380
1275
1275
1300
1275
2100
2500
2800
1950
1498
2500
2300
1860
1986
2137

Year



Results of the Tests
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Car Total

00:26:54
00:27:01
00:27:11
00:27:31
00:27:38
00:27:55
00:28:09
00:28:19
00:28:30
00:28:33
00:28:43
00:29:13
00:29:27
00:29:33
00:30:00
00:30:07
00:30:28
00:30:43
00:30:43
00:30:51
00:30:54
00:30:58
00:30:59
00:31:02
00:31:04
00:31:23
00:31:34
00:31:38
00:31:41
00:31:45
00:31:50
00:32:01
00:32:15
00:32:25
00:32:25
00:32:28
00:32:40
00:32:42
00:32:43
00:32:46
00:33:03
00:33:06
00:33:26
00:33:34
00:33:39
00:33:52
00:34:07
00:34:13
00:34:17
00:34:29
00:34:31
00:34:39
00:36:17
00:36:53
00:38:01
00:38:17
00:39:44
00:41:10
00:47:50
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M23
M1
M23
M23
M23
M23
M4
M1
M23
M23
M4
M23
M23
N2
N1
E12
M23
M1
E12
M4
M4
M1
N3
M23
E12
M1
E12
M1
N2
M23
N4
N3
M23
N1
M23
E34
M23
N3
N4
E34
N4
E12
E34
M1
N2
E34
N2
M1
N4
N2
E34
E34
N1
E12
N1
N2
N3
N2
N4

St Wilfrids Classic - 11th August 2019

Driver

James Griffiths
Darell Staniforth
Matt Warren
John Ruddock
John Haygarth
Gavin Rogers
Thomas Bricknell
Dan Willan

Clive Martin
Harvey Steele
Simon Mellings
Richard Isherwood
Mark Turner
Nigel Bennett
Jeff Wincott
Joseph Hardy
Andrew Johnson
Graeme Cornthwaite
Ken Binstead
Les McGuffog
Hugh Garnish
Paul Crosby
Martin Oglesby
Martin Neal

Phil Wood
Cameron Jackson
John Woolstenhulme
Stephen Owens
Jonathan Swales
Andre Scruton
Robert Robinson
Richard Wardle
Ken Jones
Robert Clifton
Simon Malins
Andy Simpson
Paul Hernaman
Russell Davies
Matthew L Smith
Peter Williams
Malcolm Dunderdale
Nick Pullan

Mark Goodwin
Paddy Jones
Doug Smith
Suzanne Barker
Alan Hunter
Stephen Sly
Stuart Taylor
Jane Green

Rich Harrison
Bob Ward

Sandy Campbell
Brian Dwelly
Kev Bryant
Sallyann Hewitt
Paul Heaney
Callum Dickinson
Ann Maughan

Navigator

James Howell
Nicky Staniforth
Ali Proctor

Cath Woodman
David Taylor
Carrie Rogers
Roger Bricknell
Martyn Taylor
Anji Martin
Martin Pitt
Henry Carr

Niall Frost
Sasha Heriot
Jonathan Bennett
Anne Tweddell
Kevin Carruthers
Dave Boyes
Lynsey Procter
Sarah Binstead
Nick Cooper
David Bell
Andy Pullan
John Parker
Richard Dix
Kelvin Phipps
Amy Henchoz
Alistair Woolstenhulme
lan Mitchell

Sue Swales
John Youd
Peter Mellor
Gareth Frank
Charles Hughes
Julie Clifton

lan Doble

Ros Simpson
"Crow"

Ed Rutherford
Simon Hawken
Andy Darlington
Anita Wickins
Tim Tennant
Anthony Davies
Tony Longstaff
Adam Blacker
Clare Grove
Douglas Aitchison
Catherine Elizabeth An
Adam Taylor
Nick Green
Peter Boyce
Karl Ellis

Sue Shoosmith
Janette Dwelly
lan Prout

Mark Lewis
Sandra Heaney
Stuart Proctor
Jake Maughan

Car

Austin Mini 127t Gt
Morris Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mexico
Opel Kadett Rallye
Reliant Scimitar

VW Golf GTi

Volvo PV544

Ford Escort 1600 Sport
Volvo 144

Nissan Sunny
Volkswagen Golf Mk1 GTI
Ford Escort MK1 RS2000
Austin Mini

Austin A40 Farina
Ford Mk1 Escort
Lancia Fulvia

Morris Mini

MG B Roadster

VW Golf GTi Mk2 8V
Peugeot 205 GT
Porsche 356

Opel Kadett C GT/E
Ford Escort Mexico
Volvo P1800

Lancia Fulvia
Porsche 911

Porsche 911 SWB
Austin Mini 1000
Porsche 911

Audi Coupe GT

Ford Escort MK2

MG BGT

Saab 96

Hillman Hunter
Morris/Austin 1275 GT
Porsche 911

Bmw 1502

Mini 1000
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Mercedes 190E 16V
Hillman Imp

Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Lancia Fulvia
Mercedes 280S
Nissan Cherry

MG MGB

Triumph TR6

Volvo 360 Rsport
Lancia Fulvia 1600HF
MG BGT

Ford Escort mk2
Sunbeam Rapier
Morris Minor 1000
Triumph TR3A
Morrris Mini Clubman
Triumph TR6

MG BGT

MG MGB Roadster

1275
1293
1991
1993
1900
2994
1800
1800
1598
1986
1488
1600
1993
1275
1275
1600
1298
1380
1860
1800
1360
1595
1979
1600
2000
1296
2700
1985
1275
2348
2100
1599
1800
1498
1725
1275
2700
1600
1275
1781
2300
998

1998
1300
2800
1300
1950
2500
1986
1600
1782
1600
1592
995

2137
998

2500
1860
1800

Year



Class Resulis St Wilfrids Classic - 11th August 2019

at the Finish
Final 20:19
Pos Car Total O/A Driver Navigator Car cc
E12
1 39 00:33:04 17 Ken Binstead HRCR Sarah Binstead HRCR MG B Roadster 1860
2 29 00:33:25 20 Phil Wood Potteries & Newcastle MC Kelvin Phipps Matlock/HRCR Volvo P1800 2000
3 28 00:34:23 22 John Woolstenhuime ~ HRCR Alistair Woolstenhul HRCR Porsche 911 2700
4 38 00:37:07 32 Joseph Hardy York Motor Club Kevin Carruthers York Ford Mk1 Escort 1600
5 35 00:38:03 35 Nick Pullan Iikley Tim Tennant Iikley Hillman Imp 998
6 34 00:40:33 40 Brian Dwelly HRCR Janette Dwelly HRCR Morris Minor 1000 995
E34
1 30 00:35:03 25 Mark Goodwin HRCR Anthony Davies Llandysul MC, HRC Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998
2 3 00:36:33 29 Peter Williams Clwyd Vale Motor Club  Andy Darlington Clwyd Vale Motor CI Volkswagen Golf GTi 1781
3 36 00:36:52 30 Suzanne Barker York MC Clare Grove HRCR Nissan Cherry 1300
4 33 00:38:05 36 Rich Harrison HRCR /Knutsford Peter Boyce HRCR/Blackpalfrey/ MG BGT 1782
5 32 00:40:58 42 Andy Simpson HRCR Ros Simpson HRCR Morris/Austin 1275 GT 1275
6 37 00:41:52 43 Bob Ward HRCR / Quinton Karl Ellis HRCR/WSSCC  Ford Escort mk2 1600
m1
1 1 00:28:58 3 Darell Staniforth HRCR Nicky Staniforth HRCR Morris Mini Cooper S 1293
2 9 00:29:41 7 Dan Willan KLMC Martyn Taylor KLMC Volvo PV544 1800
3 4 00:32:06 13 Paul Crosby HRCR Andy Pullan HRCR & Iikley Porsche 356 1595
4 16 00:33:02 15 Cameron Jackson Matlock Amy Henchoz Matlock Lancia Fulvia 1296
5 23 00:34:46 23 Stephen Owens lIkley lan Mitchell lIkley Porsche 911 SWB 1985
6 21 00:39:09 38 Graeme Cornthwaite ~ KLMC Lynsey Procter Hexham Morris Mini 1380
7 22 00:43:36 47 Paddy Jones Hexham and District Tony Longstaff Hexham and District Lancia Fulvia 1300
8 25 00:58:43 55 Stephen Sly HERO Catherine Elizabeth HERO Triumph TR6 2500
m23
1 3 00:28:11 1 Matt Warren HRCR Ali Proctor Ford Escort 1991
2 7 00:28:43 2 John Ruddock HRCR!/ likley & DMC Cath Woodman HRCR Ford Escort Mexico 1993
3 1 00:29:22 5 John Haygarth IIkley, Airedale & Pennine, David Taylor IIkley, HRCR, KLMC Opel Kadett Rallye 1900
4 12 00:29:22 6 James Griffiths HRCR James Howell HRCR Austin Mini 127t Gt 1275
5 10 00:30:06 8 Gavin Rogers Tavern / Tynemouth Carrie Rogers Tavern / Tynemouth Reliant Scimitar 2994
6 2 00:30:33 9 Richard Isherwood Ilkley, Malton, HRCR Niall Frost Ilkley DMC Volkswagen Golf Mk1 GTI 1600
7 14 00:30:35 10 Clive Martin HRCR LOCC CDMC Anji Martin HRCR LOCC CDM Ford Escort 1600 Sport 1598
8 18 00:30:43 12 Harvey Steele HRCR Martin Pitt HRCR Volvo 144 1986
9 13 00:32:54 14 Andrew Johnson York MC HRCR Dave Boyes York MC / Malton M Lancia Fulvia 1298
10 27 00:33:04 16 Mark Turner Matlock Sasha Heriot Matlock / BWRDC  Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 1993
1 20 00:33:14 18 Andre Scruton HRCR/YORK MC John Youd HRCR/BBMC Porsche 911 2348
12 26 00:33:19 19 Martin Neal HRCR /Bognor Regis  Richard Dix HRCR Ford Escort Mexico 1600
13 8 00:35:35 26 Simon Malins HRCR & David Brown MC lan Doble HRCR Hillman Hunter 1725
14 19 00:35:58 27 Ken Jones HRCR & Clwyd Vale MC  Charles Hughes HRCR & Clwyd Vale MG BGT 1800
15 17 00:37:43 34 Paul Hernaman HRCR "Crow" HRCR Porsche 911 2700
M4
1 5 00:29:11 4 Thomas Bricknell HRCR Roger Bricknell HRCR VW Golf GTi 1800
2 6 00:30:43 11 Simon Mellings HRCR Henry Carr HRCR /llkley & DM Nissan Sunny 1488
15 00:33:48 21 Les McGuffog IIkley Nick Cooper lIkley VW Golf GTi Mk2 8V 1800
24 00:35:02 24 Hugh Garnish HRCR David Bell HRCR Peugeot 205 GT 1360
N1
1 44 00:40:47 41 Jeff Wincott KDMC/HRCR Anne Tweddell KDMC/HRCR Austin A40 Farina 1275
2 52 00:42:05 44 Sandy Campbell York Sue Shoosmith HRCR Sunbeam Rapier 1592
53 00:56:36 54 Robert Clifton HRCR Julie Clifton HRCR Saab 96 1498
47 01:40:50 59 Kev Bryant HRCR, TR Register lan Prout HRCR Triumph TR3A 2137
N2
1 50 00:36:53 31 Jonathan Swales Malton MC & HRCR Sue Swales Malton MC & HRCR Austin Mini 1000 1275
2 4 00:37:14 33 Nigel Bennett Ripon Jonathan Bennett ~ Ripon Austin Mini 1275
3 45 00:42:16 45 Jane Green IIkley & District Nick Green IIkley & District Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 1600
4 51 00:44:29 49 Sallyann Hewitt Hexham & DMC Mark Lewis Hexham & DMC Morrris Mini Clubman 998
5 60 00:46:44 50 Doug Smith Ripon Adam Blacker Ripon Malton Mercedes 280S 2800
6 63 00:55:50 53 Alan Hunter HRCR Douglas Aitchison  Ilkley Motor Club MG MGB 1950
7 56 01:17:25 58 Callum Dickinson Dukeries MC Stuart Proctor Dukeries MC MG BGT 1860



Class Results e Finish St Wilfrids Classic - 11th August 2019

Final 20:19
Pos Car Total O/A Driver Navigator Car cc
N3
1 40 00:36:29 28 Martin Oglesby HRCR John Parker HRCR Opel Kadett C GT/E 1979
2 61 00:38:47 37 Russell Davies Ed Rutherford Bmw 1502 1600
42 00:39:27 39 Richard Wardle Malton Gareth Frank Ford Escort MK2 1599
46 00:52:26 51 Paul Heaney HRCR Sandra Heaney HRCR Triumph TR6 2500
N4
1 54 00:42:30 46 Matthew L Smith HRCR Simon Hawken HRCR Mini 1000 1275
2 48 00:43:56 48 Robert Robinson HRCR, Carlton & DMC  Peter Mellor HRCR/Carlton DMC Audi Coupe GT 2100
3 55 00:55:14 52 Ann Maughan HRCR Jake Maughan HRCR MG MGB Roadster 1800
4 64 01:07:49 56 Malcolm Dunderdale  HRCR Anita Wickins HRCR Mercedes 190E 16V 2300
5 59 01:11:42 57 Stuart Taylor HRCR Adam Taylor HRCR Volvo 360 Rsport 1986



